# IANA Naming Function Amendment Proposal



# IANA Naming Function Review (IFR) Initial Report

It mades 4 recommendations, of those, according to the Review Team, 2 are already being implemented (1&2), one is on its way (3), and the fourth (4), is the one being discussed

### IANA Naming Function Amendment Proposal



### **IANA Naming Function Review (IFR) Initial Report**

### 2.4 IFRT Recommendation 4

Recommendation ID: IFRT-2020-Rec4

Contractual Reference: <u>IANA Naming Function Contract</u>, Article VII, Section 7.1 (a)

Expected Due Date: ICANN Board Recommendation Approval + 180 Days

Recommendation Summary: In Article 7 Section 7.1 (a) the IFRT recommends that this statement ,"The relevant policies under which the changes are made shall be noted within each monthly report", be removed from the contract, as it is a legacy statement from the NTIA contract that is no longer required. Implementation of this requirement has long been recognized as being operationally impracticable, ever since the time of the NTIA contract, and the IFRT is satisfied that its continued inclusion in the Contract adds no value to the reports.

#### **Evaluation Criteria**

2. The contractual text is updated, and the new contract is posted publicly

Priority: Low

# IANA Naming Function Amendment Proposal



### **IANA Naming Function Review (IFR) Initial Report:**

Draft Comment: ALAC appreciates the opportunity to comment of the IANA Naming Function Review (IFR) Initial Report. We encourage the ICANN Board to fulfill these recommendations as indicated in the report.

ALAC also congratulates the IANA Naming Function Review Team for the methodology used in the elaboration of the review.

### **IANA Naming Function Amendment Proposal**

The above mentioned was our comment to the IFR Initial Report, based on this, I suggest supporting the change in the contract to reflect this recommendation. The explanation for this change is clearly stated in the recommendation of the Review Team.